Five thousand euros (EUR 5 000) Policyholder’s reimbursement cover, except 
for wrongful acts and/or claims made in the United States of America and/or 
Canada. 

Ten thousand (EUR 10 000) for Company Securities related wrongful acts and/or 
claims. 

One hundred fifty thousand euros (EUR 150 000) for any wrongful acts and/or 
claims made in the United States of America and/or Canada. 

Jurisdiction 

Policy and provision of Services (including without limitation any issues arising 
out of or in connection with negotiation, validity, enforceability or other non-